

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040922 Version: 0 Name: Nomination - Library District Board of Trustees (B)

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2005 In control: City Commission

On agenda: Final action: 2/14/2005

Title: Nomination - Library District Board of Trustees (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040922a_200502141300.pdf, 2. 040922b_200502141300.pdf, 3. 040922c_200502141300.pdf, 4.

040922d 200502141300.pdf, 5. 040922e 200502141300.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/14/20050City CommissionApproved, as shown above - See Motion(s)Pass

Nomination - Library District Board of Trustees (B)

The Library's Board of Trustees consists of seven (7) members appointed by the Library Governing Board. Three (3) of the seven members are City of Gainesville representatives, three (3) are Alachua County representatives, and one (1) is a representative of the League of Cities. City Representative Nancy Peterkin's term will expire on March 31, 2005. Ms. Peterkin has served one term and is eligible to serve one additional three year term at this time.

The Library District advertised one City of Gainesville, one Alachua County, and one League of Cities vacancy from November 8, 2004 through January 7, 2005 and received a total of four applications for the one City vacancy. The Library Governing Board is requesting nomination of three applicants for consideration for appointment by the Library District Governing Board.

The Library Governing Board would like to receive the City Commission's nominations by March 1, 2005 in order to make an appointment prior to the April 20, 2005 Board of Trustees meeting.

Attached is a copy of the four applications received for the City vacancy and a list of the current Trustees.

The City Commission nominate three Board of Trustees applicants for consideration for appointment by the Library District Governing Board.